

0

W.P(C)No. 578 OF 2001

ITEM No.4

Court No. 3

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.578/2001( For Preliminary Hearing )

JAMMU & KASHMIR NATIONAL PANTHERS PARTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

( With Office Report )

With

W.P(C)No.573/2001

Date : 09/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

M/s. Prof.Bhim Singh,B.S.Billowria,  
Manzoor Ali & Mr. Satish Vig,Advs.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.  
.SP2

The petitioner prays orally for deletion of respondents 3 to 6. Prayer is allowed.

Issue Notice to respondents 1 and 2.

Issue Notice on the stay matter also.

The petitioner is directed to serve the Union of India as well as the State of J & K by dasti service.

Put up the stay matter after two weeks.

Application for impleadment stands rejected.

.SP1

(Y.P.Dhamija)

(Suneet Bala Sharma)@@

AA

Court Master

Court Master@@

AAAAA