

h
W.P(C)No. 578 OF 2001
ITEM No.61

Court No. 2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.578/2001

JAMMU & KASHMIR NATIONAL PANTHERS PARTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)

Date : 02/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjeet Kumr, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy and Ms. Sushma Suri learned
counsel take notice on behalf of the State and Union of
India. Counter-affidavit may be filed within one week.
List this matter on 13th May, 2005.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER