

r

W.P(C)No. 578 OF 2001
ITEM No.2 + 45

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 2 In I.A. No. 3 in I.A. No. 2 in Writ Petition(Civil) No.578/2001

JAMMU & KASHMIR NATIONAL PANTHERS PARTY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(for directions and for intervention and for directions and office report)

With

W.P(C)No.241/2005

Date : 13/05/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner/ (s)Prof. Bhim Singh, Adv.

ApplicantMr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.

Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. SWA Qadri, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Altaf H.Naiyak, Adv. Gen. for J&K

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. NO. 2 in I.A. No. 3 in I.A. No. 2 in WP(C) No. 578/2001

Reply to the application has been filed on behalf of the State of Jammu & Kashmir a day before

.
Let Union of India also file its reply within four weeks. The applicant-petitioner may file r
ejoinder, if any, within four weeks. List the application for hearing after summer vacation.
In view of the stand taken by the State of Jammu & Kashmir in its reply and, in particular, in
paragraphs 2 and 3 thereof it is not necessary to pass any interim order as is prayed for at
this stage.

...2/-

- 2 -

We place on record the statement made by the learned Advocate General for the State of Jammu &
Kashmir that no such application, as is referred to in the application filed by the petitione
r, has been received by the State of Jammu & Kashmir and Custodian (Evacuee Properties).

WP(C) No. 241/2005

List alongwith I.A. No. 2 in I.A. No. 3 in I.A. No. 2 in WP(C) 578/2001.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master