

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 578 OF 2001

JAMMU & KASHMIR NATIONAL PANTHERS PARTY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 241 of 2005

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 573 of 2001

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 7672 of 1982

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 7673 of 1982

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Satish Vig,Adv

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.

Ms. Anu Mohla,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.A. Qadri,AG, J&K(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Subhash Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. M.A.Qadri, learned Advocate General for the State of Jammu & Kashmir has brought to our notice the order of this Court dated 23.10.2008 by which the matter had been referred to the Constitution Bench.

Today we passed the order for deletion of the matter from the list, to be placed before the Constitution Bench after seeking appropriate order from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Before the order could be signed, the Registry has brought to our notice that though the matter was referred to the Constitution Bench by a two Judge Bench but when the matter was placed before the then Hon'ble Chief Justice of India for direction, His Lordship passed the order on 11.11.2008 to list it before a three judge Bench.

In view thereof, the matter is to be heard by a three judge Bench.

List the matter after six weeks.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar