

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 578/2001

JAMMU & KASHMIR NATIONAL PANTHERS PARTY

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 7672/1982 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 7673/1982 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 573/2001 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 241/2005 (PIL-W)

Date : 09-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR
Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR
Ms. Anu Mohla, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondents

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. D.C. Raina, AG, J&K
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Subhash Sharma, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the State of Jammu & Kashmir praying that the matter should be heard after an elected Government is in place in the State. The prayer is objected to by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, who prays for an immediate hearing.

We have considered the issues involved and the prayers made by the State of Jammu & Kashmir and the objections thereto raised by the learned counsel for the petitioners. On due consideration, we defer the hearing to a date to be fixed in the chambers by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition (Civil) No. 578/2001

JAMMU & KASHMIR NATIONAL PANTHERS PARTY

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 7672/1982 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 7673/1982 (X)

W.P.(C) No. 573/2001 (PIL-W)

W.P.(C) No. 241/2005 (PIL-W)

Date : 09-01-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner

Mr. Ajit Singh Pundir, AOR
Mr. D.V. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arijeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, AOR
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR
Ms. Anu Mohla, AOR
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, AOR

For Respondents

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Qadri, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv. (AOR)
Ms. Fauzia Shakil, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR
Mr. Subhash Sharma, AOR
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated on behalf of the State of Jammu & Kashmir praying that the matter should be heard after an elected Government is in place in the State. The prayer is objected to by learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, who prays for an immediate hearing.

We have considered the issues involved and the prayers made by the State of Jammu & Kashmir and the objections thereto raised by the learned counsel for the petitioners. On due consideration, we defer the hearing to a date to be fixed in the chambers by Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master